505254252 12/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5301023

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA										
		Name	Execution Date								
EMRE AYAROGLU			10/05/2015								
CELAL VATANSEVER	10/05/2015										
RECEIVING PARTY DA		IK ANONIM SIRKETI									
Name: Street Address:		LIK ANONIM SIRKETI AGAC CADDESI 2-6, SUTLUCE-BEYO									
City:	ISTAN	,									
State/Country:	TURKE	ΞΥ									
Postal Code:	34445										
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1										
Property Type		Number									
Application Number:		14782594									
	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se									

•	
Email:	mward@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name:	MATTHEW WARD
Address Line 1:	TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101670-0417425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW WARD
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

Assi	gnment of Ap	oplication	Docket Number: PHDL1891-028	
(In 1	ieu of Inventor's Oath,	/Declaration)		
invented certain r	mre Ayaroglu and Co new improvements in PLIANCE COMPRISING A		reafter referred as "inventor", ha	ive
			filed on <u>28.03.2014</u> o be inserted when known).	
The above	e-identified application v hat I am the original inv	was made or authoriz		on in t
For which	an application for a Uni	ted States Patent wa	s executed on	, a
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and worldy Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee to wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and	able consideration, I he full and exclusive re and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully	ollars (\$10.00), the receipt wi , the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and Tr be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Uni radem in and to the
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Uni radem in and to the
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Uni radem in and to the
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Unit rademi in and to the l
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Unit rademi in and to the l
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Unit radem in and to the l
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Unit radem in and to the l
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Unli radem In and to the
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Unit radem in and to the l
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Unit rademi in and to the l
acknowledged, ar assign, and transf States and world Office to issue sai the same, for his s end of the term fo held by me had th	nd other good and valu fer unto said assignee the wide. I hereby authoriz d United States Patent t sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may is assignment and sale r	able consideration, I he full and exclusive te and request the D to said assignee, of th d for the use and beh y be granted, as fully tot been made.	, the inventor, by these present right to the said invention in th irector of the U.S. Patent and To be entire right, title, and interest oof of his legal representatives, t and entirely as the same would h	s do s ne Unit radem in and to the l

PATENT REEL: 047860 FRAME: 0969

																							- 10																						
	<u>' 2</u>	£'				۰.	201												÷.				e.	۰.	х,	22	2		22		22		Ž.	ð	22	20	-22	21	10	<u>.</u> 5	9		- 22	- 22	
	6	8	10	۰.	PO.	•	4	ò.	60	х.	44	۰.	۰.	14	60	10	v٩	۰.	6	× -'	Ø9	. 1	60		- 2			90	۰.	. X	e a	λ.	8	×	æ	κ,	679	۵.	46	ē s	٥.	ማ	λē	с т	٤.,
		- 22	- 90	• •																																									
1	٣	2	\$	١.	3	ž	ŝ		8	ĕ.	8	×	8	1	-	18		8	익	õ		2	8		8	ion	8.	8	÷	8	2	ĕ.	ğ.	ž.	ŏ,	- 1	κ,	ä.	8		8	۰.	¥ 8		£.,

Docket Number: PHDL1891-028

(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)

Whereas, I/We, Emre Ayaroglu and Celal Vatansever hereafter referred as "inventor", have invented certain new improvements in A HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE COMPRISING A LOCK

For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>28.03.2014</u> Application Number <u>PCT/EP2014/056348</u> (to be inserted when known).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____

___ and

Whereas, <u>ARCELIK ANONIM SIRKETI</u> here referred to "assignee" whose respective mailing address is <u>E6 Ankam Asfailti Uzeri, Tuzia 34950 Istanbul, TR</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

day of

Executed this_

Х

ataleec.

Inventor: Celal Vatansever

, 2015.

RECORDED: 12/27/2018